PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of assignee name and name of inventor Harasiewicz previously recorded on Reel 015112 Frame 0734. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the assignee as Sunnybrook and Women's College Health Sciences Centre.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jianhua Yin	01/08/2004
Francis Stuart Foster	01/08/2004
Katarzyna Anna Harasiewicz	01/08/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunnybrook and Women's College Health Sciences Centre	
Street Address:	2075 Bayview Avenue	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	M4N 3N5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10726805

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6174280200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: Clark & Elbing LLP
Address Line 1: 101 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50606/010001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristina Bieker-Brady, Ph.D.

PATENT REEL: 023372 FRAME: 0063 H \$40 00

500988464

Total Attachments: 6	
source=610500_1#page1.tif	
source=610500_1#page2.tif	
source=610500_1#page3.tif	
source=610500_1#page4.tif	
source=610500_1#page5.tif	
source=610500_1#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023372 FRAME: 0064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22126.0005U1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jianhua Yin, of 2 Fort Dearborn Drive, Scarborough, Ontario, Canada M1V 3A5; Francis Stuart Foster, of 24 Glen Oak Drive, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4E 1Y5; and Katarzyna Anna Harasiewicz, of 2 Henderson Avenue, Thornhill, Ontario, Canada L3T 2K3 have invented a new and useful improvements in a "PIEZOLECTRIC COMPOSITES AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING SAME" for which a United States Patent Application was filed on December 3, 2003, Serial No. 10/726,805 : and

WHEREAS, Sunnybrook and Women's College Health Sciences Centre (hereinafter (SUNNYBROOK"), whose post office address is 2075 Bayview Ave., Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4N 3N5, is desirous of acquiring a joint interest in the same: and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, Jianhua Yin, Francis Stuart Foster and Katarzyna Anna Harasewicz, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said SUNNYBROOK, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C/ § 119(e), reissue, reexamination, division, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said applications: the same for their legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

PATENT REEL: 023372 FRAME: 0065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22126.0005UI

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to properly execute without further consideration any and all application, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid SUNNYBROOK and its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

We also authorize counsel for SUNNYBROOK to enter above the filing date and serial number of the application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day of
2004
(L.S.)
Jianhua Yin
STATE OF DONTARIO
State of ONTARIO COUNTY OF TORONTO
On this day of , 200 , before me, a Notary Public, came Jianjua Yin, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the dame to be his free act and deed. Notary Public Russia C. TA 76 60
My Commission Expires: RERMARENT

PATENT REEL: 023372 FRAME: 0066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22126.0005U1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day of
20 <u>0</u> 4
Francis Stuart Foster (L.S.)
State of ONTARIO
COUNTY OF TORONTO
On this, 20 & before me, a Notary Public, came Francis Stuart Foster, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and
deed.
Notary Public Result C- TA42862
Notary Public REAL C. TA4L862 My Commission Expires: RERMANENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22126.0005U1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day of
20 <u>0</u> Y
Katarzyna Anna Harasiewicz (L.S.)
State of ONTARIO
C) TY County-of TORONTO
On this, day of, 200 \ before me, a Notary Public, came Katarzyna Anna Harasiewicz, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who
executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public Paul C. TAYKOR
My Commission Expires: TER MAD NOR NT

				the state of the s
то	PRM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMevised 3-01) Patent and Trademark Office 3 22 0 0 THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF U.S. PATease record the attached original documents or	RECORDATION PATE		24-2004 2702152
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): [Use num multiple inventors and multiple dates of (1) Jianhua Yin (2) Francis Stuart Foster (3) Katarzyna Anna Harasiewica Additional names of conveying party(ies	execution.]	Na Sc Int Str Cit Sta Zip	ame and address of receiving party(ies): ame: Sunnybrook and Women's College Health isiences Center ernal Address: 2075 Bayview Avenue reet Address: by: Toronto, Ontario ate: CANADA by: M4N 3M5 ditional name(s) and address(es) attached? YES \[\sum \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
х	Assignment	Merger		Other F B 5
	Security Agreement	Change of Nar	Name	
	Execution Date: January 8, 2004			22 Pug
4.	Application number(s) or patent number			S B
	•••		on, the execution	n date of the application is:
	If this document is being filed together w A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/726,805			
5.	If this document is being filed together was A. Patent Application No.(s):	respondence	B. Pa	0 8
5. 7.	A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/726,805 Name and address of party to whom corconceming document should be mailed NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P. Suite 1000 999 Peachtree Street	respondence	B. Pa	tent No.(s):
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/726,805 Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P. Suite 1000 999 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30309	respondence	B. Pa	tent No.(s):
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/726,805 Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P. Suite 1000 999 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30309 Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$	respondence	B. Pa	tent No.(s):
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/726,805 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed to suite 1000 999 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30309 Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$	respondence b. C. Form PTO-2038 encoded to charge the to	B. Pa	tent No.(s):

PATENT REEL: 023372 FRAME: 0069

 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Kean J. DeCarlo Date 3/19/20
Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document:
I hereby certify that this correspondence and any items indicated as attached or include are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT , Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on March 19, 2004.
Kean J. DeCarlo Date

PATENT

REEL: 023372 FRAME: 0070